SRS-5
 9-03
BOX  269  HIGHLAND,  ILLINOIS 62249,   U.S.A.    PHONE 618-654-2341    FAX 618-654-2351
DESIGN FEATURES
MICROPROCESSOR-BASED
REFERENCE ADJUSTER
MODEL RA-70
   page  8

MICRO-BASED REFERENCE ADJUSTER MODEL CODE
RA-70
HOW TO ORDER:
Designate the model number, followed by the
complete style number.
Complete the style number by selecting one feature
from each column of the Style Number Identification
Chart and enter its designation. For output resis-
tances not shown, consult factory.
Three basic models are available:  one model for
2-wire rheostat output for use with the Basler voltage
regulator, one model with 3-wire potentiometer
output used with Basler solid state manual voltage
control, and one model with 3-wire potentiometer
output.
The model selected is determined by the device it is
intended to control.
Style No. RA-70
MODEL NUMBER
RA-70 Micro-Based Reference Adjuster
STYLE NUMBER
The style number appears on the front panel. This
style number is an alphanumeric combination of
characters identifying features included in a particu-
lar unit.
SAMPLE STYLE NUMBER RA-70M DCT7
(M) Manual Voltage Control Interface
(D) Dual Feed Power Supply 120 Vac/dc
(C) Contact Raise/Lower or 4-20 mA Input
(T) Autotrack/Null Balance Indication
(7) Manual Control Interface
10,000 ohms: Basler models MVC 301,
MVC 236
5
 ACCESSORIES
The following standard accessories are available for the
RA-70 Micro-Based Reference Adjuster.
• Position Meter
     0-1 mA Switchboard 270° Dial P/N 27824
     0-1 mA Edgewise Horizontal Panel Type P/N 27825
• Nullmeter
     -.1 mA, 0, +.1 mA Switchboard 270° Dial P/N 23332
     -.1 mA, 0, +.1 mA Panel Type P/N 27832
• Isolation Transformer
   120 Vac to 120 Vac, 50VA, 50-60 Hz        BE 25982001
• Raise-Off-Lower Switch              P/N 9174805108
Power
Supply
Autotrack/Null
Balance
10,000 ohms
CDM T 7
SAMPLE STYLE NUMBER ILLUSTRATED
RA-70
Manual Voltage